
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023
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Department :

Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :

X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Foreign Affairs (DFA)

12 004 0000000

< not applicable >

UNESCO National Commission of the Philippines

SUMMARY 23,716,000.00 0.00 23,716,000.00 23,716,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,716,000.00 4,607,276.17 5,699,008.49 7,205,666.17 5,442,321.37 22,954,272.20 4,292,276.17 5,558,525.35 5,686,331.54 7,399,639.14 22,936,772.20 0.00 761,727.80 0.00 17,500.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 22,055,700.11 0.00 669,799.89 17,500.0022,743,000.000.0022,743,000.00 22,743,000.00 4,408,115.06 5,473,234.06 6,979,733.83 7,169,434.935,460,399.205,332,750.924,093,115.06 0.0022,743,000.00 5,212,117.160.00 0.00 0.00 22,073,200.11

Personnel Services 10,867,018.85 0.00 668,481.15 17,500.0011,553,000.000.0011,553,000.00 11,553,000.00 2,069,664.00 2,914,758.65 2,422,261.18 3,460,335.022,435,744.322,901,275.512,069,664.00 0.0011,553,000.00 3,477,835.020.00 0.00 0.00 10,884,518.85

Salaries and Wages 7,764,884.10 0.00 667,639.01 0.008,432,523.11(83,476.89)8,516,000.00 8,432,523.11 1,756,549.47 1,986,001.08 1,963,745.62 2,058,587.931,963,745.621,986,001.081,756,549.47 0.008,516,000.00 2,058,587.93(83,476.89) 0.00 0.00 7,764,884.10

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 7,339,084.42 0.00 686,438.69 0.008,025,523.11(83,476.89)8,109,000.00 8,025,523.11 1,664,687.55 1,876,963.16 1,877,883.70 1,919,550.011,877,883.701,876,963.161,664,687.55 0.008,109,000.00 1,919,550.01(83,476.89) 0.00 0.00 7,339,084.42

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 8,109,000.00 (83,476.89) 8,025,523.11 8,109,000.00 (83,476.89) 0.00 0.00 8,025,523.11 1,664,687.55 1,876,963.16 1,877,883.70 1,919,550.01 1,664,687.557,339,084.42 1,876,963.16 1,877,883.70 1,919,550.01 7,339,084.42 0.00 686,438.69 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 425,799.68 0.00 (18,799.68) 0.00407,000.000.00407,000.00 407,000.00 91,861.92 109,037.92 85,861.92 139,037.9285,861.92109,037.9291,861.92 0.00407,000.00 139,037.920.00 0.00 0.00 425,799.68

Other Compensation 2,263,464.71 0.00 548,035.29 17,500.002,829,000.000.002,829,000.00 2,829,000.00 265,562.03 805,304.48 294,383.80 898,214.40307,866.94791,821.34265,562.03 0.002,829,000.00 915,714.400.00 0.00 0.00 2,280,964.71

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 311,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00336,000.000.00336,000.00 336,000.00 73,000.00 78,000.00 78,000.00 82,000.0078,000.0078,000.0073,000.00 0.00336,000.00 82,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 311,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 336,000.00 0.00 336,000.00 336,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 336,000.00 73,000.00 78,000.00 78,000.00 82,000.00 73,000.00311,000.00 78,000.00 78,000.00 82,000.00 311,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 168,250.00 0.00 36,250.00 17,500.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 39,375.00 48,125.00 32,750.00 48,000.0032,750.0048,125.0039,375.00 0.00222,000.00 65,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 185,750.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 13,125.00 0.00 208,875.00 0.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 13,125.00 0.00 0.000.0013,125.000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,125.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 222,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 13,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.0013,125.00 13,125.00 0.00 0.00 13,125.00 0.00 208,875.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 72,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.0084,000.000.0084,000.00 84,000.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0072,000.00 0.0084,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 72,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 84,000.00 0.00 84,000.00 84,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,000.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,000.0072,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria 5010210000 305,398.75 0.00 162,805.89 0.00468,204.64(4,795.36)473,000.00 468,204.64 76,391.67 51,710.66 168,101.02 9,195.40181,584.1638,227.5276,391.67 0.00473,000.00 9,195.40(4,795.36) 0.00 0.00 305,398.75

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 473,000.00 (4,795.36) 468,204.64 473,000.00 (4,795.36) 0.00 0.00 468,204.64 76,391.67 51,710.66 168,101.02 9,195.40 76,391.67305,398.75 38,227.52 181,584.16 9,195.40 305,398.75 0.00 162,805.89 0.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 26,165.96 0.00 (21,370.60) 0.004,795.364,795.360.00 4,795.36 4,795.36 5,837.82 15,532.78 0.0015,532.785,837.824,795.36 0.000.00 0.004,795.36 0.00 0.00 26,165.96

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 4,795.36 4,795.36 0.00 4,795.36 0.00 0.00 4,795.36 4,795.36 5,837.82 15,532.78 0.00 4,795.3626,165.96 5,837.82 15,532.78 0.00 26,165.96 0.00 (21,370.60) 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 628,019.00 0.00 47,981.00 0.00676,000.000.00676,000.00 676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 628,019.000.000.000.00 0.00676,000.00 628,019.000.00 0.00 0.00 628,019.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 676,000.00 0.00 676,000.00 676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 628,019.00 0.00628,019.00 0.00 0.00 628,019.00 628,019.00 0.00 47,981.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 65,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.000.000.000.00 0.0070,000.00 65,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.0065,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 608,506.00 0.00 67,494.00 0.00676,000.000.00676,000.00 676,000.00 0.00 608,506.00 0.00 0.000.00608,506.000.00 0.00676,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 608,506.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 676,000.00 0.00 676,000.00 676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 676,000.00 0.00 608,506.00 0.00 0.00 0.00608,506.00 608,506.00 0.00 0.00 608,506.00 0.00 67,494.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 66,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,000.000.000.000.00 0.0070,000.00 66,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 66,000.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,000.00 0.0066,000.00 0.00 0.00 66,000.00 66,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 158,663.46 0.00 29,336.54 0.00188,000.000.00188,000.00 188,000.00 37,552.50 39,976.20 40,001.62 41,133.1440,001.6239,976.2037,552.50 0.00188,000.00 41,133.140.00 0.00 0.00 158,663.46

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 15,600.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.0017,000.000.0017,000.00 17,000.00 3,700.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 4,100.003,900.003,900.003,700.00 0.0017,000.00 4,100.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,600.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 3,700.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 4,100.00 3,700.0015,600.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 4,100.00 15,600.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 127,463.46 0.00 26,536.54 0.00154,000.000.00154,000.00 154,000.00 30,152.50 32,176.20 32,201.62 32,933.1432,201.6232,176.2030,152.50 0.00154,000.00 32,933.140.00 0.00 0.00 127,463.46

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 154,000.00 0.00 154,000.00 154,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,000.00 30,152.50 32,176.20 32,201.62 32,933.14 30,152.50127,463.46 32,176.20 32,201.62 32,933.14 127,463.46 0.00 26,536.54 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 15,600.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.0017,000.000.0017,000.00 17,000.00 3,700.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 4,100.003,900.003,900.003,700.00 0.0017,000.00 4,100.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,600.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 3,700.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 4,100.00 3,700.0015,600.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 4,100.00 15,600.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 680,006.58 0.00 (576,529.69) 0.00103,476.8983,476.8920,000.00 103,476.89 10,000.00 83,476.89 124,130.14 462,399.55124,130.1483,476.8910,000.00 0.0020,000.00 462,399.5583,476.89 0.00 0.00 680,006.58

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 408,006.58 0.00 (324,529.69) 0.0083,476.8983,476.890.00 83,476.89 0.00 83,476.89 124,130.14 200,399.55124,130.1483,476.890.00 0.000.00 200,399.5583,476.89 0.00 0.00 408,006.58

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 83,476.89 83,476.89 0.00 83,476.89 0.00 0.00 83,476.89 0.00 83,476.89 124,130.14 200,399.55 0.00408,006.58 83,476.89 124,130.14 200,399.55 408,006.58 0.00 (324,529.69) 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 272,000.00 0.00 (252,000.00) 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 262,000.000.000.0010,000.00 0.0020,000.00 262,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 272,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 20,000.00 (10,000.00) 10,000.00 20,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 262,000.00 0.00262,000.00 0.00 0.00 262,000.00 262,000.00 0.00 (262,000.00) 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 11,188,681.26 0.00 1,318.74 0.0011,190,000.000.0011,190,000.00 11,190,000.00 2,338,451.06 2,558,475.41 4,557,472.65 3,709,099.913,024,654.882,431,475.412,023,451.06 0.0011,190,000.00 1,734,282.140.00 0.00 0.00 11,188,681.26

Traveling Expenses 3,521,888.23 0.00 (612,888.23) 0.002,909,000.000.002,909,000.00 2,909,000.00 185,158.69 989,314.49 1,942,918.69 1,989,314.13358,100.92989,314.49185,158.69 0.002,909,000.00 404,496.360.00 0.00 0.00 3,521,888.23

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 663,291.10 0.00 181,708.90 0.00845,000.000.00845,000.00 845,000.00 185,158.69 114,755.99 292,257.50 71,118.92292,257.50114,755.99185,158.69 0.00845,000.00 71,118.920.00 0.00 0.00 663,291.10

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 2,858,597.13 0.00 (794,597.13) 0.002,064,000.000.002,064,000.00 2,064,000.00 0.00 874,558.50 1,650,661.19 1,918,195.2165,843.42874,558.500.00 0.002,064,000.00 333,377.440.00 0.00 0.00 2,858,597.13

Training and Scholarship Expenses 3,207,144.45 0.00 (557,144.45) 0.002,650,000.000.002,650,000.00 2,650,000.00 872,076.07 634,300.69 982,267.69 718,500.001,199,267.69417,300.69872,076.07 0.002,650,000.00 718,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,207,144.45

Training Expenses 5020201000 3,207,144.45 0.00 (557,144.45) 0.002,650,000.000.002,650,000.00 2,650,000.00 872,076.07 634,300.69 982,267.69 718,500.001,199,267.69417,300.69872,076.07 0.002,650,000.00 718,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,207,144.45

Training Expenses 5020201002 2,650,000.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 2,650,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,650,000.00 872,076.07 634,300.69 982,267.69 718,500.00 872,076.073,207,144.45 417,300.69 1,199,267.69 718,500.00 3,207,144.45 0.00 (557,144.45) 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 581,845.46 0.00 438,154.54 0.001,020,000.000.001,020,000.00 1,020,000.00 172,857.03 199,071.08 140,609.57 69,307.78140,609.57199,071.08172,857.03 0.001,020,000.00 69,307.780.00 0.00 0.00 581,845.46
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01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Foreign Affairs (DFA)
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UNESCO National Commission of the Philippines

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 84,283.20 0.00 435,716.80 0.00520,000.000.00520,000.00 520,000.00 2,297.50 73,198.50 5,777.20 3,010.005,777.2073,198.502,297.50 0.00520,000.00 3,010.000.00 0.00 0.00 84,283.20

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 520,000.00 0.00 520,000.00 520,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 520,000.00 2,297.50 73,198.50 5,777.20 3,010.00 2,297.5084,283.20 73,198.50 5,777.20 3,010.00 84,283.20 0.00 435,716.80 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 288,853.26 0.00 11,146.74 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 58,159.53 67,830.58 96,565.37 66,297.7896,565.3767,830.5858,159.53 0.00300,000.00 66,297.780.00 0.00 0.00 288,853.26

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 199,966.00 0.00 (99,966.00) 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 108,700.00 58,042.00 33,224.00 0.0033,224.0058,042.00108,700.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 199,966.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment
Expenses

5020321000 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 108,700.00 58,042.00 33,224.00 0.00 108,700.00199,966.00 58,042.00 33,224.00 0.00 199,966.00 0.00 (99,966.00) 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 8,743.00 0.00 91,257.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 3,700.00 0.00 5,043.00 0.005,043.000.003,700.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,743.00

Communication Expenses 473,680.90 0.00 136,319.10 0.00610,000.000.00610,000.00 610,000.00 110,758.25 123,488.23 119,365.92 120,068.50119,365.92123,488.23110,758.25 0.00610,000.00 120,068.500.00 0.00 0.00 473,680.90

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 1,055.00 0.00 18,945.00 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 717.00 126.00 212.00 0.00212.00126.00717.00 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,055.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 396,600.90 0.00 73,399.10 0.00470,000.000.00470,000.00 470,000.00 90,661.25 99,512.23 102,768.92 103,658.50102,768.9299,512.2390,661.25 0.00470,000.00 103,658.500.00 0.00 0.00 396,600.90

Mobile 5020502001 450,000.00 0.00 450,000.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 85,499.00 93,867.89 97,492.05 98,497.00 85,499.00375,355.94 93,867.89 97,492.05 98,497.00 375,355.94 0.00 74,644.06 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 5,162.25 5,644.34 5,276.87 5,161.50 5,162.2521,244.96 5,644.34 5,276.87 5,161.50 21,244.96 0.00 (1,244.96) 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 76,025.00 0.00 43,975.00 0.00120,000.000.00120,000.00 120,000.00 19,380.00 23,850.00 16,385.00 16,410.0016,385.0023,850.0019,380.00 0.00120,000.00 16,410.000.00 0.00 0.00 76,025.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 38,600.00 0.00 61,400.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 1,900.00 11,400.00 12,400.00 12,900.0012,400.0011,400.001,900.00 0.00100,000.00 12,900.000.00 0.00 0.00 38,600.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 38,600.00 0.00 61,400.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 1,900.00 11,400.00 12,400.00 12,900.0012,400.0011,400.001,900.00 0.00100,000.00 12,900.000.00 0.00 0.00 38,600.00

Professional Services 2,256,020.02 0.00 (850,020.02) 0.001,406,000.000.001,406,000.00 1,406,000.00 727,564.60 338,050.06 835,995.86 744,409.50670,995.86428,050.06412,564.60 0.001,406,000.00 354,409.500.00 0.00 0.00 2,256,020.02

Other Professional Services 5021199000 2,256,020.02 0.00 (850,020.02) 0.001,406,000.000.001,406,000.00 1,406,000.00 727,564.60 338,050.06 835,995.86 744,409.50670,995.86428,050.06412,564.60 0.001,406,000.00 354,409.500.00 0.00 0.00 2,256,020.02

Repairs and Maintenance 355,008.18 0.00 44,991.82 0.00400,000.000.00400,000.00 400,000.00 33,446.31 147,292.87 167,875.00 6,394.00167,875.00147,292.8733,446.31 0.00400,000.00 6,394.000.00 0.00 0.00 355,008.18

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 145,900.00 0.00 (95,900.00) 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 15,200.00 49,900.00 80,800.00 0.0080,800.0049,900.0015,200.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 145,900.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 15,200.00 49,900.00 80,800.00 0.00 15,200.00145,900.00 49,900.00 80,800.00 0.00 145,900.00 0.00 (95,900.00) 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 209,108.18 0.00 140,891.82 0.00350,000.000.00350,000.00 350,000.00 18,246.31 97,392.87 87,075.00 6,394.0087,075.0097,392.8718,246.31 0.00350,000.00 6,394.000.00 0.00 0.00 209,108.18

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 18,246.31 97,392.87 87,075.00 6,394.00 18,246.31209,108.18 97,392.87 87,075.00 6,394.00 209,108.18 0.00 140,891.82 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 29,673.32 0.00 30,326.68 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 11,673.32 17,050.00 950.00 0.00950.0017,050.0011,673.32 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,673.32

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 8,070.00 0.00 1,930.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 5,820.00 1,300.00 950.00 0.00950.001,300.005,820.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,070.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,820.00 1,300.00 950.00 0.00 5,820.008,070.00 1,300.00 950.00 0.00 8,070.00 0.00 1,930.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 15,750.00 0.00 4,250.00 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 15,750.00 0.00 0.000.0015,750.000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,750.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 5,853.32 0.00 24,146.68 0.0030,000.000.0030,000.00 30,000.00 5,853.32 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,853.32 0.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,853.32

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 724,820.70 0.00 1,310,179.30 0.002,035,000.000.002,035,000.00 2,035,000.00 223,016.79 98,507.99 355,089.92 48,206.00355,089.9298,507.99223,016.79 0.002,035,000.00 48,206.000.00 0.00 0.00 724,820.70

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 294,602.00 0.00 105,398.00 0.00400,000.000.00400,000.00 400,000.00 81,970.00 11,833.00 200,799.00 0.00200,799.0011,833.0081,970.00 0.00400,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 294,602.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 157,138.32 0.00 742,861.68 0.00900,000.000.00900,000.00 900,000.00 43,621.15 26,637.00 70,599.17 16,281.0070,599.1726,637.0043,621.15 0.00900,000.00 16,281.000.00 0.00 0.00 157,138.32

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 108,261.80 0.00 11,738.20 0.00120,000.000.00120,000.00 120,000.00 31,761.80 25,500.00 25,500.00 25,500.0025,500.0025,500.0031,761.80 0.00120,000.00 25,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 108,261.80

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,000.00 31,761.80 25,500.00 25,500.00 25,500.00 31,761.80108,261.80 25,500.00 25,500.00 25,500.00 108,261.80 0.00 11,738.20 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 92,028.04 0.00 277,971.96 0.00370,000.000.00370,000.00 370,000.00 44,825.04 89.00 45,620.00 1,494.0045,620.0089.0044,825.04 0.00370,000.00 1,494.000.00 0.00 0.00 92,028.04

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 44,825.04 89.00 45,620.00 1,494.00 44,825.0492,028.04 89.00 45,620.00 1,494.00 92,028.04 0.00 257,971.96 0.00 0.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription
Expenses

5029907004 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 72,790.54 0.00 167,209.46 0.00240,000.000.00240,000.00 240,000.00 20,838.80 34,448.99 12,571.75 4,931.0012,571.7534,448.9920,838.80 0.00240,000.00 4,931.000.00 0.00 0.00 72,790.54

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 240,000.00 0.00 240,000.00 240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 20,838.80 34,448.99 12,571.75 4,931.00 20,838.8072,790.54 34,448.99 12,571.75 4,931.00 72,790.54 0.00 167,209.46 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 973,000.00 0.00 973,000.00 973,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 973,000.00 199,161.11 225,774.43 225,932.34 230,204.21 881,072.09 199,161.11 225,774.43 225,932.34 230,204.21 881,072.09 0.00 91,927.91 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 973,000.00 0.00 973,000.00 973,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 973,000.00 199,161.11 225,774.43 225,932.34 230,204.21 881,072.09 199,161.11 225,774.43 225,932.34 230,204.21 881,072.09 0.00 91,927.91 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 23,716,000.00 0.00 23,716,000.00 23,716,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,716,000.00 4,607,276.17 5,699,008.49 7,205,666.17 5,442,321.37 22,954,272.20 4,292,276.17 5,558,525.35 5,686,331.54 7,399,639.14 22,936,772.20 0.00 761,727.80 0.00 17,500.00
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